

FED AID NO NHPP-095-1(092)25

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GR & PVT. MARKINGS

US 301 @ I-95 (EXIT 33)

		BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			
		LUMBERTON, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC		BURLINGTON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	22650.00	25430.00		32450.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	15000.00	13105.00		15000.00		
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum	1.00	28040.00		20000.00		
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	97000.00	40000.00		159607.48		
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25 ACR	1.00	0.25	8000.00	2000.00	1.00	0.25
0006	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	7,400 CY	12.50	92500.00	20.45	151330.00	20.00	148000.00
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	375 CY	8.50	3187.50	10.00	3750.00	5.00	1875.00
0008	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	30 SY	10.00	300.00	29.50	885.00	20.00	600.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	40.00	2000.00	36.15	1807.50	49.00	2450.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	950 SY	2.50	2375.00	7.25	6887.50	2.00	1900.00
0011	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	590 LF	0.22	129.80	28.15	16608.50	35.00	20650.00
0012	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	36 LF	26.00	936.00	32.25	1161.00	35.00	1260.00
0013	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	34.00	408.00	37.00	444.00	45.00	540.00
0014	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	75.00	900.00	68.00	816.00	75.00	900.00
0015	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	148 LF	24.00	3552.00	28.25	4181.00	35.00	5180.00
0016	0636000000-E	310	*** CS ELBOW ***** THICK (15", 0.064")	6 EA	300.00	1800.00	588.00	3528.00	600.00	3600.00
0017	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60 LF	12.00	720.00	12.10	726.00	25.00	1500.00
0018	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	21 TON	32.00	672.00	35.50	745.50	49.00	1029.00
0019	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	45.00	4500.00	50.00	5000.00	65.00	6500.00
0020	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	575 SY	17.50	10062.50	12.90	7417.50	20.00	11500.00
0021	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	140 TON	115.00	16100.00	85.00	11900.00	98.00	13720.00
0022	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	105 TON	121.00	12705.00	85.00	8925.00	98.00	10290.00
0023	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	231 TON	115.00	26565.00	87.00	20097.00	98.00	22638.00
0024	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	655.00	19650.00	620.00	18600.00	650.00	19500.00
0025	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2.5 CY	550.00	1375.00	519.80	1299.50	1500.00	3750.00
0026	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	1400.00	4200.00	1753.00	5259.00	2200.00	6600.00
0027	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2 EA	550.00	1100.00	715.75	1431.50	795.00	1590.00
0028	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	500.00	500.00	537.75	537.75	665.00	665.00
0029	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	110 LF	35.00	3850.00	17.25	1897.50	35.00	3850.00
0030	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	250 LF	38.00	9500.00	27.50	6875.00	35.00	8750.00
0031	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	30 SY	65.00	1950.00	46.00	1380.00	75.00	2250.00
0032	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	888.50	1777.00	825.00	1650.00
0033	2875000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO DI	1 EA	850.00	850.00	1657.50	1657.50	825.00	825.00
0034	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	1,590 LF	7.00	11130.00	6.80	10812.00	6.80	10812.00
0035	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	48.00	960.00	112.00	2240.00	49.00	980.00
0036	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	652 SF	4.30	2803.60	3.95	2575.40	5.00	3260.00
0037	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	10.00	1920.00	31.30	6009.60	15.00	2880.00
0038	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	50 SF	4.60	230.00	4.40	220.00	4.35	217.50
0039	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	90 EA	55.00	4950.00	62.65	5638.50	50.00	4500.00
0040	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	50 EA	21.00	1050.00	31.30	1565.00	30.00	1500.00

FED AID NO NHPP-095-1(092)25

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GR & PVT. MARKINGS

US 301 @ I-95 (EXIT 33)

				BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				LUMBERTON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		BURLINGTON, NC	
0041	4445000000-E	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	22.00	1408.00	23.40	1497.60	30.00	1920.00
0042	4455000000-N	1150 FLAGGER	60 DAY	250.00	15000.00	286.00	17160.00	285.00	17100.00
0043	4480000000-N	1165 TMA	1 EA	7500.00	7500.00	1500.00	1500.00	10000.00	10000.00
0044	4516000000-N	1180 SKINNY DRUM	50 EA	40.00	2000.00	32.55	1627.50	45.00	2250.00
0045	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,150 LF	1.30	5395.00	1.25	5187.50	1.25	5187.50
0046	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,800 LF	1.55	4340.00	1.50	4200.00	1.50	4200.00
0047	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600 LF	2.10	1260.00	2.00	1200.00	2.00	1200.00
0048	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	260.00	780.00	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00
0049	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	19,300 LF	0.30	5790.00	0.25	4825.00	0.25	4825.00
0050	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,000 LF	0.37	740.00	0.35	700.00	0.35	700.00
0051	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	30 EA	16.00	480.00	15.00	450.00	15.00	450.00
0052	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,200 LF	2.00	4400.00	2.00	4400.00	2.00	4400.00
0053	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100 TON	48.00	4800.00	80.50	8050.00	60.00	6000.00
0054	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	50.00	500.00	88.40	884.00	60.00	600.00
0055	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.65 ACR	900.00	2385.00	700.00	1855.00	700.00	1855.00
0056	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	25 LB	10.00	250.00	3.00	75.00	3.00	75.00
0057	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1100.00	550.00	950.00	475.00	950.00	475.00
0058	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.00	300.00	1.25	125.00	1.25	125.00
0059	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,000 SY	2.00	20000.00	1.75	17500.00	1.75	17500.00
0060	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	150 LF	6.50	975.00	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00
0061	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	110 LF	10.00	1100.00	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00
0062	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	35 LB	8.50	297.50	7.00	245.00	7.00	245.00
0063	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1500.00	4500.00	1650.00	4950.00	1650.00	4950.00
0064	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
0065	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	24.00	600.00	3.00	75.00	3.00	75.00
0066	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.13 TON	1200.00	156.00	950.00	123.50	950.00	123.50
0067	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100 LB	10.00	1000.00	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
0068	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5 TON	600.00	3000.00	950.00	4750.00	950.00	4750.00
0069	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	15 EA	300.00	4500.00	250.00	3750.00	250.00	3750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	475689.15	TOTAL	512514.85	TOTAL	649875.23
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	475689.15	SUB-TOTAL	512514.85	SUB-TOTAL	649875.23

FED AID NO NHPP-095-1(092)25

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GR & PVT. MARKINGS

US 301 @ I-95 (EXIT 33)

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		40300.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		7040.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		35650.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		181700.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25 ACR	12000.00	3000.00
0006	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	7,400 CY	30.00	222000.00
0007	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	375 CY	20.00	7500.00
0008	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	30 SY	23.00	690.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50 TON	50.00	2500.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	950 SY	6.45	6127.50
0011	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	590 LF	32.00	18880.00
0012	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	36 LF	75.00	2700.00
0013	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	75.00	900.00
0014	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	12 LF	162.00	1944.00
0015	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	148 LF	60.00	8880.00
0016	0636000000-E	310	*** CS ELBOW ***** THICK (15", 0.064")	6 EA	600.00	3600.00
0017	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	60 LF	17.25	1035.00
0018	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	21 TON	49.45	1038.45
0019	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	35.00	3500.00
0020	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	575 SY	21.86	12569.50
0021	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	140 TON	156.80	21952.00
0022	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	105 TON	186.50	19582.50
0023	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	231 TON	107.25	24774.75
0024	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	730.00	21900.00
0025	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2.5 CY	1855.00	4637.50
0026	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	2825.00	8475.00
0027	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2 EA	665.00	1330.00
0028	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	520.00	520.00
0029	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	110 LF	30.00	3300.00
0030	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	250 LF	40.00	10000.00
0031	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	30 SY	45.00	1350.00
0032	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	805.00	1610.00
0033	2875000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO DI	1 EA	920.00	920.00
0034	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	1,590 LF	8.30	13197.00
0035	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	78.80	1576.00
0036	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	652 SF	10.75	7009.00
0037	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192 SF	15.75	3024.00
0038	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	50 SF	10.75	537.50
0039	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	90 EA	65.49	5894.10
0040	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	50 EA	30.00	1500.00

FED AID NO NHPP-095-1(092)25

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, GR & PVT. MARKINGS

US 301 @ I-95 (EXIT 33)

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SNOW HILL, NC

0041	4445000000-E	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64 LF	32.00	2048.00
0042	4455000000-N	1150 FLAGGER	60 DAY	175.00	10500.00
0043	4480000000-N	1165 TMA	1 EA	9602.50	9602.50
0044	4516000000-N	1180 SKINNY DRUM	50 EA	52.00	2600.00
0045	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,150 LF	0.80	3320.00
0046	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,800 LF	0.80	2240.00
0047	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	600 LF	2.90	1740.00
0048	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	900.00	2700.00
0049	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	19,300 LF	0.35	6755.00
0050	4820000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	2,000 LF	0.80	1600.00
0051	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	30 EA	20.00	600.00
0052	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,200 LF	3.75	8250.00
0053	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100 TON	50.05	5005.00
0054	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	45.00	450.00
0055	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.65 ACR	2300.00	6095.00
0056	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	25 LB	8.05	201.25
0057	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1380.00	690.00
0058	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.50	350.00
0059	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,000 SY	2.80	28000.00
0060	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	150 LF	5.00	750.00
0061	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	110 LF	14.65	1611.50
0062	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	35 LB	16.00	560.00
0063	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	4600.00	13800.00
0064	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	3450.00	10350.00
0065	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	10.00	250.00
0066	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.13 TON	1500.00	195.00
0067	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100 LB	7.00	700.00
0068	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5 TON	1150.00	5750.00
0069	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	15 EA	345.00	5175.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 846532.05

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 846532.05

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	475689.15
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2	512514.85
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	3	649875.23
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	846532.05